LIST OF RESULTS



European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Pos

10

11

12

Girls Doubles

Doubles Gl G2 G3 G4 G5

Finland 1

Mila Nevalainen 224 204 213 184 178

Peppi Konsteri 197 203 148 222 178
421 407 361 406 356

Slovenia 1

Eva Krafogel 177 199 192 174 196

Alja Bergauer 203 169 235 188 234
380 368 427 362 430

Russia 2

Victoria Kashirskaya 181 203 225 234 201

Daria Nedoseeva 145 225 163 154 184
326 428 388 388 385

Denmark 2

Hanne Antonsen 176 188 189 157 185

Julie Bendsen 246 208 159 190 179

422 396 348 347 364
Netherlands 1

Zoé de Haan 196 179 152 168 171

Beejée Westerdijk 188 224 202 179 171
384 403 354 347 342

France 2

Emma Friant 197 185 190 171 208

Yvanna Lerevenu 171 194 149 194 208
368 379 339 365 416

Sweden 2

Nora Johansson 202 212 171 183 208

Maja Engberg 152 172 182 175 176
354 384 353 358 384

Russia 1

Polina Shutova 208 167 180 214 141

Vasilisa Rudakova 183 129 169 204 183

391 296 349 418 324
Czech Republic 2

Eliska Krummerova 158 235 191 221 160

Andrea Mazalova 151 166 150 206 181
309 401 341 427 341

Finland 2

Pinja Laukkanen 165 222 152 201 150

Roosa Pusa 162 166 181 187 222
327 388 333 388 372

Denmark 1

Lotte Liv Jensen 179 177 208 190 160

Mia Madsen 161 156 183 162 149
340 333 391 352 309

Germany 1

Natalie Groll 191 164 206 168 169

Celine Lidecke 170 169 174 132 163

361 333 380 300 332
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G6

229
197
426

159
191
350

190
202
392

199
196
395

204
189
393

166
175
341

207
159
366

189
198
387

157
170
327

149
174
323

185
189
374

171
181
352

Total

1232
1145
2377

1097
1220
2317

1234
1073
2307

1094
1178
2272

1070
1153
2223

1117
1091
2208

1183
1016
2199

1099
1066
2165

1122
1024
2146

1039
1092
2131

1099
1000
2099

1069
989
2058




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Pos
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Girls Doubles

Doubles Gl G2 G3 G4 G5

Latvia 1

Sarlote Starina 122 164 139 185 107

Viktorija Armolovica 182 159 199 190 187
304 323 338 375 294

Germany 2

Maxine Bolek 180 146 147 206 142

Laura Kockro 180 181 163 174 186
360 327 310 380 328

France 1

Julie Perrier 191 148 147 160 167

Noemie Raynaud 171 173 183 154 212
362 321 330 314 379

Sweden 1

Tilde Eliasson 173 153 173 188 195

Sandra Lundgren 132 177 148 185 119

305 330 321 373 314
Czech Republic 1

Eliska Brychova 156 140 156 165 188

Viktorie Brokesova 134 145 157 146 243
290 285 313 311 431

Romania 1

Delia Marin 148 205 165 167 160

Stefania Mihai 159 168 176 155 152
307 373 341 322 312

Romania 2

Nikolett Toth 144 125 149 99 197

Dora Soos 164 184 179 181 155

308 309 328 280 352
Netherlands 2

Lizzy Flapper 157 198 150 151 134

Rosan Hamminga 142 155 189 152 113
299 353 339 303 247

Maita 1

Kathryn Fenech 139 159 145 158 152

Ruslana Grima 152 177 143 129 170
291 336 288 287 322

Combined athletes
Jenny Mathiesen, NOR 190 142 236 195 180
Anna Kiedrowska, POL 173 171 167 181 178
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G6

199
201
400

130
195
325

152
166
318

199
179
378

170
197
367

134
173
307

159
190
349

139
170
309

126
180
306

221
180

Total

916
1118
2034

951
1079
2030

965
1059
2024

1081
940
2021

975
1022
1997

979
983
1962

873
1053
1926

929
921
1850

879
951
1830

1164
1050




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Girls Doubles Semi- and Final

Semi Finall1l | 1vs. 4

Lane: 7 Finland 1

Peppi Konsteri 268
Mila Nevalainen 170
438
Lane: 8 Denmark 2
Julie Bendsen 193
Hanne Antonsen 118
311

Semi Final 2| 2vs. 3

Lane: 3 Slovenia 1

Alja Bergauer 220
Eva Krafogel 184
404
Lane: 4 Russia 2
Victoria Kashirskaya 211
Daria Nedoseeva 177
388

Final

Lane: 5 Finland 1

Mila Nevalainen 226
Peppi Konsteri 184
410
Lane: 6 Slovenia 1
Alja Bergauer 244
Eva Krafogel 194
438
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Girls Doubles Medals

Bronze

Denmark 2 (Coach: Jimmy Dan Mortensen)

Hanne Antonsen
Julie Bendsen

Russia 2 (Coach: Oksana Fanygina)

Victoria Kashirskaya
Daria Nedoseeva

Silver

Finland 1 (Coach: Heli Turja)

Peppi Konsteri
Mila Nevalainen

Gold

Slovenia 1 (Coach: Robert Godnic)

Alja Bergauer
Eva Krafogel
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Pos

10

11

12

Boys Doubles

Doubles Gl G2

Sweden 2

Robin Ilhammar 213 268

Carl Eklund 212 255
425 523

Netherlands 1

Kenneth Ramos 237 257

Vince van der Loo 187 248
424 505

Germany 2

Paul Purps 227 278

Patrick Weichert 155 234
382 512

Denmark 2

Nicolas Carter 235 211

Anton P.V Petersen 223 233
458 444

Poland 2

Aleks Szczepaniak 245 225

Dominik Chomicz 135 215
380 440

Finland 2

Simon Tissarinen 169 212

Rami Mukkula 210 221
379 433

Sweden 1

Alex Joki 164 225

Loke Molander 193 279
357 504

Ukraine 2

Andrii Gadiatskyi 191 217

Danylo Mazikin 174 206
365 423

Czech Republic 2

Lukas Jelinek 192 173

Matej Vojkovsky 201 215
393 388

Netherlands 2

Nick Schokker 138 234

Milan Scheffer 268 174
406 408

Germany 1

Zeno JanBen 244 154

Maris Materne 177 184
421 338

Ukraine 1

Semen Ostroverkh 203 167

Viktor Miroshnychenko 201 181
404 348
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G3

288
225
513

290
203
493

193
228
421

186
251
437

192
192
384

212
225
437

203
189
392

186
201
387

257
174
431

216
225
441

211
228
439

151
257
408

G4

227
209
436

243
236
479

237
210
447

227
212
439

191
278
469

171
191
362

200
225
425

193
223
416

248
170
418

186
188
374

225
179
404

211
200
411

G5

256
255
511

201
247
448

257
215
472

203
192
395

158
206
364

170
217
387

156
214
370

215
193
408

205
151
356

175
208
383

194
190
384

212
245
457

G6

214
216
430

247
210
457

192
238
430

222
224
446

237
169
406

201
237
438

173
212
385

202
227
429

278
151
429

213
182
395

214
195
409

188
178
366

Total

1466
1372
2838

1475
1331
2806

1384
1280
2664

1284
1335
2619

1248
1195
2443

1135
1301
2436

1121
1312
2433

1204
1224
2428

1353
1062
2415

1162
1245
2407

1242
1153
2395

1132
1262
2394




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Pos
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Boys Doubles

Doubles Gl G2

Italy 1

Andrea Ligato 234 246

Emanuele Camponesco 235 172
469 418

Poland 1

Mikotaj Czarnecki 215 191

Filip Terlik 171 132
386 323

Norway 1

Gaute Skar-Hovde 174 232

Halvar Hagen Nilsen 209 210
383 442

Iceland 1

Aron Hafthorsson 205 255

Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson 194 230
399 485

Malta 2

Nicholas Muscat 186 150

Kayden Lagana 192 208
378 358

Russia 2

Dmitrii Alimpiev 185 245

Maksim Landau 196 213
381 458

Finland 1

Luukas Vaananen 206 203

Jani Soukka 175 207
381 410

Russia 1

Konstantin Kulikov 180 152

Ivan Sazonov 218 233
398 385

Slovakia 1

Simon Hrusovsky 182 179

David Barak 180 209
362 388

Czech Republic 1

Vaclav Kordulik 178 215

Tomas Vacek 187 150
365 365

Norway 2

Sander Kastds-Lindstad 183 200

Anders Johansen 204 192
387 392

Latvia 1

Sergejs Kiselovs 166 233

Rihards Kovalenko 214 166
380 399
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G3

268
183
451

223
244
467

201
169
370

232
192
424

202
185
387

166
207
373

204
170
374

233
193
426

200
176
376

225
193
418

200
229
429

224
156
380

G4

158
172
330

248
175
423

158
156
314

185
167
352

187
236
423

193
258
451

185
258
443

154
214
368

171
236
407

168
170
338

183
159
342

184
194
378

G5

207
198
405

239
168
407

174
268
442

163
138
301

238
157
395

157
181
338

157
247
404

169
212
381

244
134
378

179
181
360

176
138
314

143
163
306

G6

144
163
307

184
188
372

182
244
426

212
202
414

228
202
430

180
189
369

169
189
358

158
213
371

193
189
382

199
244
443

222
181
403

181
202
383

Total

1257
1123
2380

1300
1078
2378

1121
1256
2377

1252
1123
2375

1191
1180
2371

1126
1244
2370

1124
1246
2370

1046
1283
2329

1169
1124
2293

1164
1125
2289

1164
1103
2267

1131
1095
2226




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Pos
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Boys Doubles

Doubles Gl G2

Denmark 1

Emil R. Hgstbo 192 167

Nicklas B. Hansen 216 187
408 354

Mailta 1

Dwayne Zahra 165 206

Chris Fenech 169 190
334 396

France 1

Loick Coolen 187 169

Vedran Delandhuy 196 147
383 316

France 2

Maxime Lambel 146 157

Valentin Caumont 195 172
341 329

Slovakia 2

Daniel Janos 168 172

Richard Harbut 151 161
319 333

Israel 1

Ido David Zluf 146 158

Roy Yehene 246 171
392 329

Romania 1

Mate Balazs-Becsi 187 170

Tamas Verzar 234 136
421 306

Italy 2

Giorgio Gragnaniello 170 170

Mario Francesco Del Gaudio 211 149
381 319

Belgium 1

Darren Pellegroms 153 158

Perec Deprez 126 156
279 314

Iceland 2

Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson 225 168

Matthias Leo Sigurdsson 151 163
376 331

Romania 2

Zalan Imre 162 130

David Malnasi 178 120
340 250
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G3

140
162
302

175
169
344

224
174
398

205
159
364

160
232
392

202
157
359

166
164
330

137
170
307

177
180
357

158
167
325

217
129
346

G4

172
192
364

213
198
411

233
166
399

186
195
381

171
180
351

141
170
311

223
175
398

166
187
353

152
199
351

149
148
297

175
148
323

G5

183
226
409

166
120
286

144
166
310

177
179
356

180
193
373

185
222
407

111
169
280

146
172
318

195
186
381

199
178
377

165
128
293

G6

221
161
382

265
177
442

171
196
367

193
204
397

174
203
377

173
173
346

190
194
384

159
227
386

189
159
348

181
123
304

158
218
376

Total

1075
1144
2219

1190
1023
2213

1128
1045
2173

1064
1104
2168

1025
1120
2145

1005
1139
2144

1047
1072
2119

948
1116
2064

1024
1006
2030

1080
930
2010

1007
921
1928




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Boys Doubles

Pos Doubles Gl G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total

Combined athletes

1 Laurynas Narusis, LTU 279 229 184 210 196 180 1278
2 Matteo Corazza, SMR 176 212 234 215 157 206 1200
3 Jakob Marcel Del Piero, SLO 158 187 151 194 157 180 1027
4 Maxime Egels, BEL 137 170 147 227 140 177 998
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Boys Doubles Semi- and Final

Semi Finall1l | 1vs. 4

Lane: 11 Sweden 2

Carl Eklund 249
Robin Ilhammar 226
475
Lane: 12 Denmark 2
Nicolas Carter 258
Anton P.V Petersen 211
469

Semi Final 2| 2vs. 3

Lane: 15 Netherlands 1

Vince van der Loo 233
Kenneth Ramos 211
444
Lane: 16 Germany 2
Paul Purps 237
Patrick Weichert 176
413

Final

Lane: 13 Netherlands 1

Vince van der Loo 268
Kenneth Ramos 191
459
Lane: 14 Sweden 2
Robin Ilhammar 268
Carl Eklund 245
513
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Boys Doubles Medals

Bronze

Denmark 2 (Coach: Mie Agerbo)

Nicolas Carter
Anton P.V Petersen

Germany 2 (Coach: Patricia Luoto)

Patrick Weichert
Paul Purps

Silver

Netherlands 1 (Coach: Jord van Weeren)

Vince van der Loo
Kenneth Ramos

Gold

Sweden 2 (Coach: Mattias Melin)

Robin Ilhammar
Carl Eklund
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Pos

Girls Team

Team G1 G2 G3 G4 G5
Sweden
Nora Johansson 188 224 239 213 174
Sandra Lundgren 180 171 218 215 199
Tilde Eliasson 196 190 212 185 175
Maja Engberg 183 183 227 187 156
747 768 896 800 704
Finland
Peppi Konsteri 172 183 237 179 265
Roosa Pusa 170 166 154 177 243
Mila Nevalainen 159 197 205 191 160
Pinja Laukkanen 170 180 176 169 179
671 726 772 716 847
Russia
Daria Nedoseeva 236 187 205 202 168
Victoria Kashirskaya 154 165 199 189 242
Polina Shutova 150 170 215 156 172
Vasilisa Rudakova 152 170 162 156 210
692 692 781 703 792
Denmark
Julie Bendsen 211 215 203 191 212
Lotte Liv Jensen 151 209 201 191 176
Mia Madsen 183 192 155 164 184
Hanne Antonsen 161 194 157 202 167
706 810 716 748 739
Germany
Natalie Groll 166 203 191 191 191
Celine Lidecke 207 181 169 203 186
Laura Kockro 146 178 192 210 162
Maxine Bolek 181 189 178 162 180

700 751 730 766 719
Netherlands

Beejée Westerdijk 196 234 205 193 209
Rosan Hamminga 154 192 203 192 156
Zoé de Haan 189 134 179 204 149
Lizzy Flapper 127 159 140 237 141
666 719 727 826 655
France
Julie Perrier 269 206 146 167 170
Emma Friant 187 176 173 180 138
Noemie Raynaud 154 189 169 181 158
Yvanna Lerevenu 147 136 157 147 167

757 707 645 675 633
Czech Republic

Eliska Brychova 191 185 160 190 187
Eliska Krummerova 179 176 148 216 171
Andrea Mazalova 196 151 176 188 180
Viktorie Brokesova 120 166 161 156 180

686 678 645 750 718
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G6

224
193
196
162
775

182
232
170
152
736

169
213
204
203
789

156
179
178
160
673

176
169
175
150
670

205
159
182
163
709

193
216
182
219
810

186
185
178
177
726

Total

1262
1176
1154
1098
4690

1218
1142
1082
1026
4468

1167
1162
1067
1053
4449

1188
1107
1056
1041
4392

1118
1115
1063
1040
4336

1242
1056
1037
967
4302

1151
1070
1033
973
4227

1099
1075
1069
960
4203




European Youth Championship

10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Pos

Girls Team

Team G1

Romania

Dora Soos 207

Delia Marin 153

Stefania Mihai 170

Nikolett Toth 172
702

Combined athletes

1 Jenny Mathiesen, NOR 168
2 Eva Krafogel, SLO 182
3 Alja Bergauer, SLO 159
4 Anna Kiedrowska, POL 181
5 Kathryn Fenech, MLT 182
6 Viktorija Armolovica, LAT 159
7 Ruslana Grima, MLT 140
8 Sarlote Starina, LAT 151

G2

195
138
172
160
665

192
173
213
153
168
164
159
153

G3

167
187
170
148
672

279
198
186
185
202
170
167
187

G4

175
179
140
116
610

199
188
188
171
138
183
152
160
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G5

189
149
148
191
677

201
195
160
174
200
214
166
130

G6

166
169
158
171
664

194
192
210
234
186
163
146
146

Total

1099
975
958
958

3990

1233
1128
1116
1098
1076
1053

930

927




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Girls Team Semi- and Final Results

Semi Finall1l | 1vs. 4

Lane: 4 Denmark

Hanne Antonsen 191
Mia Madsen 241
Lotte Liv Jensen 214
Julie Bendsen 199

845

Lane: 3 Sweden

Maja Engberg 213
Tilde Eliasson 189
Sandra Lundgren 189
Nora Johansson 214

805

Semi Final2 | 2vs. 3

Lane: 8 Russia

Vasilisa Rudakova 161
Polina Shutova 279
Daria Nedoseeva 193
Victoria Kashirskaya 223

856

Lane: 7 Finland

Pinja Laukkanen 167
Roosa Pusa 193
Mila Nevalainen 204
Peppi Konsteri 214

778

Final

Lane: 6 Russia

Vasilisa Rudakova 138
Polina Shutova 183
Daria Nedoseeva 209
Victoria Kashirskaya 232

762

Lane: 5 Denmark

Hanne Antonsen 168
Mia Madsen 171
Lotte Liv Jensen 177
Julie Bendsen 159

675
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Team Medals

Bronze

Finland (Coach: Heli Turja)

Mila Nevalainen
Roosa Pusa
Pinia Laukkanen
Peppi Konsteri

Sweden (Coach: Mattias Melin)

Sandra Lundgren
Nora Johansson
Maija Engberg
Tilde Eliasson

Silver

Denmark (Coach: Jimmy Dan Mortensen)

Hanne Antonsen
Julie Bendsen
Mia Madsen
Lotte Liv Jensen

Gold

Russia (Coach: Oksana Fanygina)

Daria Nedoseeva
Victoria Kashirskaya
Vasilisa Rudakova
Polina Shutova
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Pos

Boys Team

Team G1 G2 G3 G4 G5
Sweden
Carl Eklund 213 227 247 227 248
Robin Ilhammar 256 184 257 278 234
Alex Joki 224 266 227 217 233
Loke Molander 211 269 224 166 215

904 946 955 888 930
Germany
Paul Purps 156 226 225 217 279
Maris Materne 278 205 218 221 192
Zeno JanBen 183 236 246 255 201
Patrick Weichert 205 214 248 211 182

822 881 937 904 854
Netherlands

Kenneth Ramos 234 235 205 254 226
Vince van der Loo 247 216 170 266 180
Nick Schokker 242 182 233 204 165
Milan Scheffer 195 180 190 192 188
918 813 798 916 759
Finland
Rami Mukkula 179 212 232 300 244
Jani Soukka 226 208 198 218 246
Luukas Vaananen 231 259 163 205 177
Simon Tissarinen 181 204 125 154 227
817 883 718 877 894
Norway
Sander Kastas-Lindstad 249 256 188 247 182
Gaute Skar-Hovde 247 214 187 248 177
Anders Johansen 171 187 254 199 194
Halvar Hagen Nilsen 169 182 193 188 215
836 839 822 882 768
Slovakia
David Barak 267 160 243 230 211
Daniel Janos 222 234 216 194 217
Simon Hrusovsky 208 171 177 201 213
Richard Harbut 227 174 246 138 214
924 739 882 763 855
Denmark
Emil R. Hgstbo 247 201 169 258 226
Anton P.V Petersen 262 224 193 204 206
Nicolas Carter 221 182 192 193 187
Nicklas B. Hansen 165 207 178 191 181

895 814 732 846 800
Czech Republic

Lukas Jelinek 215 267 204 238 181
Matej Vojkovsky 211 213 194 215 244
Tomas Vacek 184 201 160 225 189
Vaclav Kordulik 150 182 146 193 159

760 863 704 871 773
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G6

279
202
237
196
914

257
214
199
242
912

257
217
247
179
900

208
233
204
245
890

245
196
246
203
890

213
168
237
191
809

220
221
212
201
854

252
146
171
185
754

Total

1441
1411
1404
1281
5537

1360
1328
1320
1302
5310

1411
1296
1273
1124
5104

1375
1329
1239
1136
5079

1367
1269
1251
1150
5037

1324
1251
1207
1190
4972

1321
1310
1187
1123
4941

1357
1223
1130
1015
4725




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Pos

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Boys Team
Team G1 G2 G3 G4 G5
Ukraine
Andrii Gadiatskyi 181 222 182 233 233
Danylo Mazikin 227 201 234 209 181
Semen Ostroverkh 165 205 170 191 234
Viktor Miroshnychenko 208 121 189 161 205
781 749 775 794 853
Poland
Aleks Szczepaniak 208 166 186 216 203
Dominik Chomicz 193 197 225 193 172
Mikotaj Czarnecki 201 188 170 202 186
Filip Terlik 155 194 203 212 154
757 745 784 823 715
Malta
Kayden Lagana 237 230 234 192 203
Dwayne Zahra 233 201 177 216 195
Nicholas Muscat 235 175 168 173 169
Chris Fenech 139 141 155 224 195
844 747 734 805 762
Italy
Emanuele Camponesco 249 173 213 184 189
Mario Francesco Del Gaudio 158 168 236 168 194
Andrea Ligato 194 183 156 185 234
Giorgio Gragnaniello 176 187 195 197 210
777 711 800 734 827
Russia
Maksim Landau 200 163 213 234 200
Ivan Sazonov 234 153 221 192 208
Konstantin Kulikov 146 237 201 206 195
Dmitrii Alimpiev 157 172 176 167 166
737 725 811 799 769
France
Valentin Caumont 245 149 245 233 193
Maxime Lambel 170 231 184 179 202
Loick Coolen 216 171 168 191 191
Vedran Delandhuy 180 162 181 182 142
811 713 778 785 728
Iceland
Aron Hafthorsson 184 225 201 224 213
Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson 215 199 194 157 213
Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson 192 205 199 193 188
Matthias Leo Sigurdsson 139 232 170 140 167
730 861 764 714 781
Romania
Mate Balazs-Becsi 174 131 195 213 184
Tamas Verzar 139 191 169 148 146
Zalan Imre 160 139 143 171 160
David Malnasi 152 143 154 162 135

625 604 661 694 625
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G6

226
166
175
183
750

256
176
188
216
836

193
250
149
176
768

202
231
188
172
793

204
205
180
209
798

171
181
178
192
722

139
180
137
170
626

203
178
181
135
697

Total

1277
1218
1140
1067
4702

1235
1156
1135
1134
4660

1289
1272
1069
1030
4660

1210
1155
1140
1137
4642

1214
1213
1165
1047
4639

1236
1147
1115
1039
4537

1186
1158
1114
1018
4476

1100
971
954
881

3906




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Boys Team
Pos Team G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total

Combined athletes

1 Laurynas Narusis, LTU 223 258 186 300 211 166 1344
2 Rihards Kovalenko, LAT 191 259 230 216 226 184 1306
3 Matteo Corazza, SMR 171 138 199 204 199 212 1123
4 Roy Yehene, ISR 183 155 212 211 149 196 1106
5 Sergejs Kiselovs, LAT 141 219 207 168 172 181 1088
6 Perec Deprez, BEL 178 184 179 193 149 191 1074
7 Darren Pellegroms, BEL 178 191 166 169 179 185 1068
8 Maxime Egels, BEL 151 194 238 167 150 165 1065
9 Ido David Zluf, ISR 146 186 194 177 176 167 1046
10 Jakob Marcel Del Piero, SLO 162 188 157 123 209 172 1011
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Boys Team Semi- and Final Results

Semi Finall1l | 1vs. 4

Lane: 11 Sweden

Carl Eklund 244
Alex Joki 199
Loke Molander 267
Robin Ilhammar 223

933

Lane: 12 Finland

Rami Mukkula 202
Luukas Vaananen 209
Simon Tissarinen 188
Jani Soukka 193

792

Semi Final2 | 2vs. 3

Lane: 15 Germany

Paul Purps 189
Patrick Weichert 258
Maris Materne 246
Zeno JanBen 219

912

Lane: 16 Netherlands

Vince van der Loo 207
Nick Schokker 227
Milan Scheffer 183
Kenneth Ramos 218

835

Final

Lane: 14 Sweden

Carl Eklund 267
Alex Joki 214
Loke Molander 226
Robin Ilhammar 268

975

Lane: 13 Germany

Paul Purps 247
Patrick Weichert 225
Maris Materne 236
Zeno JanBen 246

954
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Team Medals

Bronze

Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen)

Jani Soukka
Simon Tissarinen
Rami Mukkula
Luukas Vaananen

Netherlands (Coach: Jord van Weeren)

Nick Schokker
Milan Scheffer
Kenneth Ramos
Vince van der Loo

Silver

Germany (Coach: Patricia Luoto)

Maris Materne
Patrick Weichert
Zeno JanBen
Paul Purps

Gold

Sweden (Coach: Robert Andersson)
Alex Joki

Robin Ilhammar

Loke Molander

Carl Eklund
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands
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Girls Singles

Name and federation

Eliska Krummerova, Czech Republic
Peppi Konsteri, Finland

Alja Bergauer, Slovenia

Emma Friant, France

Polina Shutova, Russia

Jenny Mathiesen, Norway
Beejée Westerdijk, Netherlands
Anna Kiedrowska, Poland

Eva Krafogel, Slovenia

Julie Bendsen, Denmark
Yvanna Lerevenu, France

Tilde Eliasson, Sweden

Maja Engberg, Sweden

Pinja Laukkanen, Finland

Nora Johansson, Sweden

Mila Nevalainen, Finland
Victoria Kashirskaya, Russia
Viktorija Armolovica, Latvia
Noemie Raynaud, France

Lizzy Flapper, Netherlands
Roosa Pusa, Finland

Dora Soos, Romania

Sandra Lundgren, Sweden

Mia Madsen, Denmark

Ruslana Grima, Malta

Hanne Antonsen, Denmark
Stefania Mihai, Romania

Julie Perrier, France

Lotte Liv Jensen, Denmark
Maxine Bolek, Germany

Laura Kockro, Germany

Delia Marin, Romania

Natalie Groll, Germany

Daria Nedoseeva, Russia

Zoé de Haan, Netherlands
Eliska Brychova, Czech Republic
Rosan Hamminga, Netherlands
Vasilisa Rudakova, Russia
Celine Lidecke, Germany
Nikolett Toth, Romania

Andrea Mazalova, Czech Republic
Kathryn Fenech, Malta

Sarlote Starina, Latvia

Viktorie Brokesova, Czech Republic

G1
218
201
228
200
145
203
222
225
243
225
235
205
184
182
169
224
151
200
172
182
228
204
142
159
175
136
194
205
163
173
153
197
155
168
169
177
173
164
162
139
183
168
167
127

G2
193
235
215
191
255
223
177
213
257
166
179
185
197
202
169
193
205
203
201
200
194
193
199
174
191
199
167
149
174
161
125
153
162
194
178
170
199
125
146
145
159
146
149
139

G3
237
246
178
225
233
184
223
197
177
176
203
203
217
208
237
204
190
182
210
227
146
169
155
193
157
178
173
166
170
194
178
171
167
196
211
151
149
172
164
177
133
148
135
151

G4
268
190
186
203
213
217
183
206
174
220
194
212
183
155
169
201
203
212
180
202
182
216
223
187
209
163
202
173
209
170
191
188
165
149
163
203
171
205
136
152
148
133
148
133
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G5
198
245
243
225
200
178
227
220
161
224
181
189
205
223
208
196
206
171
180
133
191
161
170
177
154
182
159
180
190
159
179
131
178
177
137
144
161
173
172
180
155
135
128
151

G6
202
194
212
216
187
209
177
147
189
184
202
193
200
210
220
152
211
193
208
201
196
184
215
198
198
216
171
180
142
181
211
194
205
147
158
147
123
106
162
143
154
176
127
137

Total
1316
1311
1262
1260
1233
1214
1209
1208
1201
1195
1194
1187
1186
1180
1172
1170
1166
1161
1151
1145
1137
1127
1104
1088
1084
1074
1066
1053
1048
1038
1037
1034
1032
1031
1016

992

976

945

942

936

932

906

854

838

Tie




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Girls Singles Semi- and Final

Semi Finall1l | 1vs. 4

Lane: 7 Eliska Krummerova, Czech Republic 223
Coach: Jan Spacil
Lane: 8 Emma Friant, France 182

Coach: Guy Seillan

Semi Final 2| 2vs. 3

Lane: 4 Alja Bergauer, Slovenia 233
Coach: Robert Godnic

Lane: 3 Peppi Konsteri, Finland 191
Coach: Heli Turja

Final
Lane: 14 Alja Bergauer, Slovenia 222
Coach: Robert Godnic
Lane: 13 Eliska Krummerova, Czech Republic 182

Coach: Jan Spacil
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Girls Singles Medals

Bronze

Emma Friant, France (Coach: Guy Seillan)
Peppi Konsteri, Finland (Coach: Heli Turja)

Silver

Eliska Krummerova, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan Spacil)

Gold

Alja Bergauer, Slovenia (Coach: Robert Godnic)
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands
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Boys Singles

Name and federation

Jani Soukka, Finland
Kenneth Ramos, Netherlands
Robin Ilhammar, Sweden
Carl Eklund, Sweden
Laurynas Narusis, Lithuania
Loke Molander, Sweden
Simon Hrusovsky, Slovakia
Paul Purps, Germany

Semen Ostroverkh, Ukraine
Lukas Jelinek, Czech Republic
Nicolas Carter, Denmark
Nicklas B. Hansen, Denmark
Simon Tissarinen, Finland
Giorgio Gragnaniello, Italy
David Barak, Slovakia
Patrick Weichert, Germany
Emil R. Hgstbo, Denmark
Dominik Chomicz, Poland
Milan Scheffer, Netherlands
Zeno JanBen, Germany
Anders Johansen, Norway
Alex Joki, Sweden

Luukas Vaananen, Finland
Anton P.V Petersen, Denmark
Loick Coolen, France

Daniel Janos, Slovakia

Mario Francesco Del Gaudio, Italy
Rami Mukkula, Finland
Kayden Lagana, Malta
Andrea Ligato, Italy

Maksim Landau, Russia
Nicholas Muscat, Malta

Maris Materne, Germany
Mikofaj Czarnecki, Poland
Halvar Hagen Nilsen, Norway
Emanuele Camponesco, Italy
Darren Pellegroms, Belgium
Andrii Gadiatskyi, Ukraine
Sander Kastds-Lindstad, Norway
Gaute Skar-Hovde, Norway
Perec Deprez, Belgium
Maxime Egels, Belgium

Nick Schokker, Netherlands
Aleks Szczepaniak, Poland
Vince van der Loo, Netherlands
Richard Harbut, Slovakia
Vaclav Kordulik, Czech Republic
Rihards Kovalenko, Latvia

G1
236
205
204
220
197
223
235
257
185
235
268
197
236
232
191
279
192
223
214
192
211
200
224
216
221
172
135
213
199
209
151
226
204
203
232
215
220
222
184
235
181
221
226
171
222
201
180
212

G2
223
268
264
256
237
244
252
215
223
267
192
274
258
259
258
209
174
205
205
224
246
225
194
256
215
233
239
226
204
214
193
226
269
184
204
179
183
213
201
194
201
149
202
164
279
216
182
189

G3
268
254
245
224
234
193
234
278
278
224
277
215
179
155
234
247
247
210
180
226
244
219
191
198
226
181
182
216
205
191
267
142
153
267
188
167
190
201
187
222
170
216
155
225
211
162
224
180

G4
259
257
203
245
285
235
192
223
225
230
188
226
244
223
208
197
250
213
213
216
190
224
193
205
176
202
193
203
247
186
216
185
205
156
200
226
224
191
201
183
190
180
200
225
166
201
172
202
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G5
240
224
245
225
254
237
248
200
213
178
174
256
237
211
205
199
223
243
243
205
148
157
221
149
194
265
235
201
184
203
230
207
212
224
211
202
180
171
231
182
237
246
199
202
176
191
190
177

G6
236
234
278
255
212
279
248
224
243
212
246
174
187
257
223
186
200
176
211
201
222
235
225
223
215
192
257
181
188
222
163
228
168
176
174
214
199
197
180
168
204
171
200
193
125
205
222
198

Total
1462
1442
1439
1425
1419
1411
1409
1397
1367
1346
1345
1342
1341
1337
1319
1317
1286
1270
1266
1264
1261
1260
1248
1247
1247
1245
1241
1240
1227
1225
1220
1214
1211
1210
1209
1203
1196
1195
1184
1184
1183
1183
1182
1180
1179
1176
1170
1158

Tie




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Pos
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Boys Singles

Name and federation

Chris Fenech, Malta

Valentin Caumont, France

Aron Hafthorsson, Iceland
Dwayne Zahra, Malta

Sergejs Kiselovs, Latvia

Roy Yehene, Israel

Maxime Lambel, France

Matej Vojkovsky, Czech Republic
Tomas Vacek, Czech Republic
Vedran Delandhuy, France
Dmitrii Alimpiev, Russia

Matteo Corazza, San Marino
Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson, Iceland
Viktor Miroshnychenko, Ukraine
Ivan Sazonov, Russia

Mate Balazs-Becsi, Romania
Jakob Marcel Del Piero, Slovenia
Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson, Iceland
Ido David ZIuf, Israel

Konstantin Kulikov, Russia
Matthias Leo Sigurdsson, Iceland
Danylo Mazikin, Ukraine

David Malnasi, Romania

Tamas Verzar, Romania

Filip Terlik, Poland

Zalan Imre, Romania

G1
182
188
179
258
175
212
176
198
179
205
159
146
148
213
204
191
222
205
186
190
168
160
139
160
126
143

G2
178
199
161
206
159
180
162
191
222
217
174
195
189
172
214
158
154
112
197
131
150
162
169
112
140
150

G3
203
203
161
200
182
138
157
194
238
187
199
144
159
161
147
167
171
170
176
201
207
127
120
156
189
140

G4
161
192
202
183
148
225
155
162
183
174
160
201
210
169
150
145
182
162
134
155
191
163
206
178
131
139
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G5
222
169
258
138
236
207
192
213
136
130
160
202
151
145
169
166
143
192
167
185
162
212
164
172
169
168

G6
210
195
177
149
224
162
270
147
147
191
233
192
204
201
176
223
174
196
167
164
142
176
162
181
143
145

Total
1156
1146
1138
1134
1124
1124
1112
1105
1105
1104
1085
1080
1061
1061
1060
1050
1046
1037
1027
1026
1020
1000

960

959

898

885

Tie




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Boys Singles Semi- and Final

Semi Finall1l | 1vs. 4

Lane: 15 Jani Soukka, Finland 225
Coach: Juha Immonen
Lane: 16 Carl Eklund, Sweden 223

Coach: Robert Andersson

Semi Final 2| 2vs. 3

Lane: 12 Robin Ilhammar, Sweden 267
Coach: Robert Andersson
Lane: 11 Kenneth Ramos, Netherlands 258

Coach: Jord van Weeren

Final
Lane: 6 Robin Ilhammar, Sweden 279
Coach: Robert Andersson
Lane: 5 Jani Soukka, Finland 179

Coach: Juha Immonen
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Boys Singles Medals

Bronze

Carl Eklund, Sweden (Coach: Robert Andersson)
Kenneth Ramos, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van Weeren)

Silver

Jani Soukka, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen)

Gold

Robin Ilhammar, Sweden (Coach: Robert Andersson)
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Girls All Events

Pos Name Federation Doubles Team Singles Tie Total
1 Peppi Konsteri Finland 1145 1218 1311 3674
2 Nora Johansson Sweden 1183 1262 1172 3617
3 Jenny Mathiesen Norway 1164 1233 1214 3611
4 Beejée Westerdijk Netherlands 1153 1242 1209 3604
5 Alja Bergauer Slovenia 1220 1116 1262 3598
6 Victoria Kashirskaya Russia 1234 1162 1166 3562
7 Julie Bendsen Denmark 1178 1188 1195 3561
8 Eliska Krummerova Czech Republic 1122 1075 1316 3513
9 Mila Nevalainen Finland 1232 1082 1170 3484

10 Emma Friant France 1117 1070 1260 3447
11 Eva Krafogel Slovenia 1097 1128 1201 3426
12 Tilde Eliasson Sweden 1081 1154 1187 3422
13 Polina Shutova Russia 1099 1067 1233 3399
14 Roosa Pusa Finland 1092 1142 1137 3371
15 Anna Kiedrowska Poland 1050 1098 1208 3356
16 Viktorija Armolovica Latvia 1118 1053 1161 3332
17 Maja Engberg Sweden 1016 1098 1186 3300
18 Dora Soos Romania 1053 1099 1127 3279
19 Daria Nedoseeva Russia 1073 1167 1031 3271
20 Yvanna Lerevenu France 1091 973 1194 3258
21 Lotte Liv Jensen Denmark 1099 1107 1048 3254
22 Pinja Laukkanen Finland 1039 1026 1180 3245
23 Noemie Raynaud France 1059 1033 1151 3243
24 Sandra Lundgren Sweden 940 1176 1104 3220
25 Natalie Groll Germany 1069 1118 1032 3219
26 Hanne Antonsen Denmark 1094 1041 1074 3209
27 Laura Kockro Germany 1079 1063 1037 3179
28 Julie Perrier France 965 1151 1053 3169
29 Mia Madsen Denmark 1000 1056 1088 3144
30 Zoé de Haan Netherlands 1070 1037 1016 3123
31 Eliska Brychova Czech Republic 975 1099 992 3066
32 Vasilisa Rudakova Russia 1066 1053 945 3064
33 Celine Lidecke Germany 989 1115 942 3046
34 Lizzy Flapper Netherlands 929 967 1145 3041
35 Maxine Bolek Germany 951 1040 1038 3029
36 Andrea Mazalova Czech Republic 1024 1069 932 3025
37 Stefania Mihai Romania 983 958 1066 3007
38 Delia Marin Romania 979 975 1034 2988
39 Ruslana Grima Malta 951 930 1084 2965
40 Rosan Hamminga Netherlands 921 1056 976 2953
41 Kathryn Fenech Malta 879 1076 906 2861
42 Viktorie Brokesova Czech Republic 1022 960 838 2820
43 Nikolett Toth Romania 873 958 936 2767
44 Sarlote Starina Latvia 916 927 854 2697
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Girls All Event Medals

Bronze
Jenny Mathiesen, Norway (Coach: Peter Engstrgm)

Silver

Nora Johansson, Sweden (Coach: Mattias Melin)

Gold
Peppi Konsteri, Finland (Coach: Heli Turja)
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Boys All Events

Pos Name Federation Doubles Team Singles Tie Total
1 Kenneth Ramos Netherlands 1475 1411 1442 4328
2 Robin Ilhammar Sweden 1466 1411 1439 4316
3 Carl Eklund Sweden 1372 1441 1425 4238
4 Paul Purps Germany 1384 1360 1397 4141
5 Lukas Jelinek Czech Republic 1353 1357 1346 4056
6 Laurynas Narusis Lithuania 1278 1344 1419 4041
7 Jani Soukka Finland 1246 1329 1462 4037
8 Loke Molander Sweden 1312 1281 1411 4004
9 Rami Mukkula Finland 1301 1375 1240 3916

10 Patrick Weichert Germany 1280 1302 1317 3899
11 Anton P.V Petersen Denmark 1335 1310 1247 3892
12 Zeno JanBen Germany 1242 1320 1264 3826
13 Nicolas Carter Denmark 1284 1187 1345 3816
14 Vince van der Loo Netherlands 1331 1296 1179 3806
15 Simon Hrusovsky Slovakia 1169 1207 1409 3785
16 Alex Joki Sweden 1121 1404 1260 3785
17 David Barak Slovakia 1124 1324 1319 3767
18 Sander Kastds-Lindstad  Norway 1164 1367 1184 3715
19 Kayden Lagana Malta 1180 1289 1227 3696
20 Maris Materne Germany 1153 1328 1211 3692
21 Emil R. Hgstbo Denmark 1075 1321 1286 3682
22 Maksim Landau Russia 1244 1214 1220 3678
23 Andrii Gadiatskyi Ukraine 1204 1277 1195 3676
24 Aleks Szczepaniak Poland 1248 1235 1180 3663
25 Mikotaj Czarnecki Poland 1300 1135 1210 3645
26 Semen Ostroverkh Ukraine 1132 1140 1367 3639
27 Milan Scheffer Netherlands 1245 1124 1266 3635
28 Andrea Ligato Italy 1257 1140 1225 3622
29 Dominik Chomicz Poland 1195 1156 1270 3621
30 Nick Schokker Netherlands 1162 1273 1182 3617
31 Anders Johansen Norway 1103 1251 1261 3615
32 Halvar Hagen Nilsen Norway 1256 1150 1209 3615
33 Simon Tissarinen Finland 1135 1136 1341 3612
34 Luukas Vaananen Finland 1124 1239 1248 3611
35 Nicklas B. Hansen Denmark 1144 1123 1342 3609
36 Dwayne Zahra Malta 1190 1272 1134 3596
37 Aron Hafthorsson Iceland 1252 1186 1138 3576
38 Gaute Skar-Hovde Norway 1121 1269 1184 3574
39 Rihards Kovalenko Latvia 1095 1306 1158 3559
40 Ivan Sazonov Russia 1283 1213 1060 3556
41 Emanuele Camponesco Italy 1123 1210 1203 3536
42 Daniel Janos Slovakia 1025 1251 1245 3521
43 Mario Francesco Del Gau Italy 1116 1155 1241 3512
44 Loick Coolen France 1128 1115 1247 3490
45 Richard Harbut Slovakia 1120 1190 1176 3486
46 Valentin Caumont France 1104 1236 1146 3486
47 Nicholas Muscat Malta 1191 1069 1214 3474
48 Danylo Mazikin Ukraine 1224 1218 1000 3442
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Pos

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Name

Giorgio Gragnaniello
Matteo Corazza

Viktor Miroshnychenko
Matej Vojkovsky

Roy Yehene

Tomas Vacek

Vaclav Kordulik
Sergejs Kiselovs
Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson
Maxime Lambel
Darren Pellegroms
Perec Deprez

Dmitrii Alimpiev
Maxime Egels
Konstantin Kulikov
Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson
Chris Fenech

Mate Balazs-Becsi
Vedran Delandhuy
Filip Terlik

Jakob Marcel Del Piero
Ido David ZIuf

Tamas Verzar
Matthias Leo Sigurdsson
Zalan Imre

David Malnasi

Boys All Events

Federation Doubles Team Singles
Italy 948 1137 1337
San Marino 1200 1123 1080
Ukraine 1262 1067 1061
Czech Republic 1062 1223 1105
Israel 1139 1106 1124
Czech Republic 1125 1130 1105
Czech Republic 1164 1015 1170
Latvia 1131 1088 1124
Iceland 1123 1158 1061
France 1064 1147 1112
Belgium 1024 1068 1196
Belgium 1006 1074 1183
Russia 1126 1047 1085
Belgium 998 1065 1183
Russia 1046 1165 1026
Iceland 1080 1114 1037
Malta 1023 1030 1156
Romania 1047 1100 1050
France 1045 1039 1104
Poland 1078 1134 898
Slovenia 1027 1011 1046
Israel 1005 1046 1027
Romania 1072 971 959
Iceland 930 1018 1020
Romania 1007 954 885
Romania 921 881 960
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Tie

Total

3422
3403
3390
3390
3369
3360
3349
3343
3342
3323
3288
3263
3258
3246
3237
3231
3209
3197
3188
3110
3084
3078
3002
2968
2846
2762




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Boys All Event Medals

Bronze
Carl Eklund, Sweden (Coach: Mattias Melin)

Silver

Robin Ilhammar, Sweden (Coach: Robert Andersson)

Gold

Kenneth Ramos, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van Weeren)
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Girls Masters Step 1

Seed Lane Player nhame G1 G2 G3
14 Roosa Pusa, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 190 189 0
19 4 Daria Nedoseeva, Russia (Coach: Oksana Fanyg 166 158 0
16 5 Viktorija Armolovica, Latvia (Coach: ) 176 162 192
17 6 Maja Engberg, Sweden (Coach: Mattias Melin) 168 168 167
9 Mila Nevalainen, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen 168 202 233
24 8 Sandra Lundgren, Sweden (Coach: Mattias Meli 188 165 176
12 9 Tilde Eliasson, Sweden (Coach: Mattias Melin) 205 169 0
21 10 Lotte Liv Jensen, Denmark (Coach: Jimmy Dan 163 148 0
13 11 Polina Shutova, Russia (Coach: Oksana Fanygin 222 192 0
20 12 Yvanna Lerevenu, France (Coach: Guy Seillan) 167 167 0
10 13 Emma Friant, France (Coach: Guy Seillan) 210 180 0
23 14 Noemie Raynaud, France (Coach: Guy Seillan) 197 136 0
15 15 Anna Kiedrowska, Poland (Coach: ) 217 246 0
18 16 Dora Soos, Romania (Coach: Geza Karaman) 163 171 0
11 17 Eva Krafogel, Slovenia (Coach: Robert Godnic) 175 221 170
22 18 Pinja Laukkanen, Finland (Coach: Heli Turja) 229 181 204
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Points




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Seed

15

22

14

16

12

13

10

Girls Masters Step 2

Lane Player name G1 G2

Jenny Mathiesen, Norway (Coach: Peter Engstrg 233 198
4 Anna Kiedrowska, Poland (Coach: ) 193 181
5 Peppi Konsteri, Finland (Coach: Heli Turja) 234 195
6 Pinja Laukkanen, Finland (Coach: Heli Turja) 199 168

Beejée Westerdijk, Netherlands (Coach: Jord va 182 173
8 Roosa Pusa, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 208 223
9 Nora Johansson, Sweden (Coach: Mattias Melin) 242 195
10 Viktorija Armolovica, Latvia (Coach: ) 170 169
11 Eliska Krummerova, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan 221 181
12 Mila Nevalainen, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen 164 226
13 Victoria Kashirskaya, Russia (Coach: Oksana Fa 196 211
14 Tilde Eliasson, Sweden (Coach: Mattias Melin) 230 217
15 Alja Bergauer, Slovenia (Coach: Robert Godnic) 237 213
16 Polina Shutova, Russia (Coach: Oksana Fanygin 193 195
17 Julie Bendsen, Denmark (Coach: Mie Agerbo) 199 228
18 Emma Friant, France (Coach: Guy Seillan) 202 195
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G3 Points

0 2
0
0 2
0
0
0 2
0 2
0

192

197 2
0
0 2
0 2
0

236 2

226




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Seed

12

14

Girls Masters Step 3 - Quarter Finals

Lane Player name G1

10

Nora Johansson, Sweden (Coach: Mattias Melin) 243
Tilde Eliasson, Sweden (Coach: Mattias Melin) 188

Jenny Mathiesen, Norway (Coach: Peter Engstrg 153

Mila Nevalainen, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen 191

Alja Bergauer, Slovenia (Coach: Robert Godnic) 164
Julie Bendsen, Denmark (Coach: Mie Agerbo) 224

Peppi Konsteri, Finland (Coach: Heli Turja) 215

Roosa Pusa, Finland (Coach: Jarmo Ahokas) 191

G2

197
206

188
163

185
225

188
195
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G3

234
221

227
170

183
132

Points




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Girls Masters Step 4 - Semi Finals

Seed Lane Player nhame G1 G2 G3 Points
1 3 Peppi Konsteri, Finland (Coach: Heli Turja) 194 224 0 2

7 4 Julie Bendsen, Denmark (Coach: Jimmy Dan Mo 156 206 0

2 7 Nora Johansson, Sweden (Coach: Mattias Melin) 214 226 202 2

3 8 Jenny Mathiesen, Norway (Coach: Peter Engstrg 192 241 198
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Girls Masters Step 5 - Final

Seed Lane Player nhame G1 G2 G3 Points
1 5 Peppi Konsteri, Finland (Coach: Heli Turja) 205 238 168
2 6 Nora Johansson, Sweden (Coach: Mattias Melin) 224 182 207 2
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Girls Masters Medals

Bronze

Jenny Mathiesen, Norway (Coach: Peter Engstrgm)
Julie Bendsen, Denmark (Coach: Jimmy Dan Mortensen)

Silver
Peppi Konsteri, Finland (Coach: Heli Turja)

Gold

Nora Johansson, Sweden (Coach: Mattias Melin)
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Boys Masters Step 1

Seed Lane Player nhame G1 G2 G3
9 Rami Mukkula, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen) 289 245 0
24 4 Aleks Szczepaniak, Poland (Coach: Iga Ryngwel 188 180 0
15 5 Simon Hrusovsky, Slovakia (Coach: Costas Mitsi 199 237 160
18 6 Sander Kastas-Lindstad, Norway (Coach: Peter 213 209 258
13 Nicolas Carter, Denmark (Coach: Mie Agerbo) 234 245 194
20 8 Maris Materne, Germany (Coach: Patricia Luoto) 243 238 214
10 9 Patrick Weichert, Germany (Coach: Patricia Luo 247 212 0
23 10 Andrii Gadiatskyi, Ukraine (Coach: Yuri Kuchere 191 193 0
14 11 Vince van der Loo, Netherlands (Coach: Jord va 200 215 254
19 12 Kayden Lagana, Malta (Coach: Mark Spiteri) 201 204 235
12 13 Zeno JanBen, Germany (Coach: Patricia Luoto) 198 224 201
21 14 Emil R. Hgstbo, Denmark (Coach: Mie Agerbo) 214 168 191
11 15 Anton P.V Petersen, Denmark (Coach: Mie Ager 225 221 248
22 16 Maksim Landau, Russia (Coach: Oksana Fanygi 267 212 132
16 17 Alex Joki, Sweden (Coach: Robert Andersson) 235 235 0
17 18 David Barak, Slovakia (Coach: Costas Mitsingas 203 217 0
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Seed

16

18

20

10

14

12

Boys Masters Step 2

Lane Player name G1 G2

Laurynas Narusis, Lithuania (Coach: ) 179 224
4 Anton P.V Petersen, Denmark (Coach: Mie Ager 214 193
5 Carl Eklund, Sweden (Coach: Robert Andersson 235 187
6 Alex Joki, Sweden (Coach: Robert Andersson) 237 235

Loke Molander, Sweden (Coach: Robert Anderss 204 233
8 Rami Mukkula, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen) 237 257
9 Robin Ilhammar, Sweden (Coach: Robert Ander 239 231
10 Sander Kastds-Lindstad, Norway (Coach: Peter 201 211
11 Kenneth Ramos, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van 236 196
12 Maris Materne, Germany (Coach: Patricia Luoto) 191 189
13 Jani Soukka, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen) 219 235
14 Patrick Weichert, Germany (Coach: Patricia Luo 256 186
15 Paul Purps, Germany (Coach: Patricia Luoto) 224 225
16 Vince van der Loo, Netherlands (Coach: Jord va 234 220
17 Lukas Jelinek, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan Spaci 279 252
18 Zeno JanBen, Germany (Coach: Patricia Luoto) 205 170
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248
248
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Seed

Boys Masters Step 3 - Quarter Finals

Lane Player name G1
11 Lukas Jelinek, Czech Republic (Coach: Jan Spaci 229
12 Jani Soukka, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen) 237
13 Paul Purps, Germany (Coach: Patricia Luoto) 246
14 Rami Mukkula, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen) 226
15 Kenneth Ramos, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van 246
16 Alex Joki, Sweden (Coach: Robert Andersson) 191
17 Robin Ilhammar, Sweden (Coach: Robert Ander 225
18 Anton P.V Petersen, Denmark (Coach: Mie Ager 261

G2

179
278

174
236

266
173

246
192
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G3

246
219

279
218

Points




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Boys Masters Step 4 - Semi Finals

Seed Lane Player nhame G1 G2
1 11 Kenneth Ramos, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van 219 212
7 12 Jani Soukka, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen) 246 214

15 Robin Ilhammar, Sweden (Coach: Robert Ander 290 226
4 16 Paul Purps, Germany (Coach: Patricia Luoto) 233 234
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G3 Points
0
0 2
254
267 2




European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Boys Masters Step 5 - Final

Seed Lane Player nhame G1 G2 G3
4 13 Paul Purps, Germany (Coach: Patricia Luoto) 299 286 0
14 Jani Soukka, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen) 204 247 0
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European Youth Championship
10-19 September 2021 in Tilburg, Netherlands

Boys Masters Medals

Bronze

Robin Ilhammar, Sweden (Coach: Robert Andersson)
Kenneth Ramos, Netherlands (Coach: Jord van Weeren)

Silver

Jani Soukka, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen)

Gold

Paul Purps, Germany (Coach: Patricia Luoto)
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